
Bucknell (3-17) -vs- SLU (16-8)
3/18/2022 at Chattanooga, Tenn. (Frost Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ladner, KK (2-1)
Loss: Toomey, Kelly (3-8)
HBP: Toomey, Kelly, Ladner, KK
PB: Bizette, Blaire
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Barnette First: Allen Hardy Third Base: Tommy Price 
Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 172   Weather: overcast, 58 degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bucknell 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 7 3
SLU 0 0 0 3 2 0 X 5 7 1

Bucknell 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rivait, Nicole 3b 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Knapp, Chase dp 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Baluch, Sarah 1b 4 0 1 1 0 3 0
Basso, Juliette ss 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Lorberter, Kailyn 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hilling, Makenzie c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Smith, Zoie c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Horn, Elena cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Radican, Bella rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aguilar, Ava lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Toomey, Kelly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Roukey, Madison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vestal, Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 7 4 0 4 5

HR: Rivait, Nicole (1)
SB: Basso, Juliette (1)
HBP: Lorberter, Kailyn (1)
E: Basso, Juliette (1); Lorberter, Kailyn (1); Smith, Zoie (1)

SLU 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mass, Aeriyl cf/dp 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Hewitt, Sadie ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rayner, Madison 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Johnson, Lexi rf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Bizette, Blaire c 3 1 1 2 0 1 2
Blackford, Madisen 1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Diaz, Sarah pr/3b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Romano, Alyssa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Watson, Maddie ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rizzo, Lindsey lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Greely, Audrey dp/1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Jones, Elise 3b/pr 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Goodman, Cam ph/cf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Ladner, KK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DuBois, Ellie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 5 7 5 2 4 6

2B: Mass, Aeriyl (1); Rizzo, Lindsey (1)
HR: Bizette, Blaire (1)
SH: Watson, Maddie (1)
SB: Johnson, Lexi (2); Diaz, Sarah (2); Rizzo, Lindsey (1);
Goodman, Cam (1)
HBP: Blackford, Madisen (1)
E: Ladner, KK (1)

Bucknell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Toomey, Kelly (L, 3-8) 3.2 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 15 19 5 4 64
Roukey, Madison 1.1 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 24
Vestal, Hunter 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 12
Totals 7 5 4 2 4 0 0 1 0 25 29 7 5 100

SLU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ladner, KK (W, 2-1) 6.0 3 2 2 0 4 0 0 1 0 22 23 10 4 92
DuBois, Ellie 0.0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 10
Romano, Alyssa 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 11
Totals 7 4 4 0 4 1 0 1 0 29 30 11 6 113



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bucknell - Top of 1st BUC SLU
Rivait flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Knapp flied out to cf (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
Baluch struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 0 0

SLU - Bottom of 1st BUC SLU
Mass, A. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Rayner, M. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Johnson, L. singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
Johnson, L. stole second. 0 0
Johnson, L. stole third. 0 0
Bizette, B. struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBFBS). 0 0

Bucknell - Top of 2nd BUC SLU
Basso grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFBF). 0 0
Lorberter hit by pitch (1-1 BF). 0 0
Hilling flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Horn grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBK). 0 0

SLU - Bottom of 2nd BUC SLU
Blackford, M walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Watson, M. out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Blackford, M advanced to second. 0 0
Rizzo, L. reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, advanced to second (1-0 B); Blackford, M advanced to
third. 0 0
Greely, A. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Jones, E. popped up to 3b (1-1 FB). 0 0

Bucknell - Top of 3rd BUC SLU
Radican reached on a fielding error by p (1-2 FBK). 0 0
Radican advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Aguilar flied out to lf (2-2 FFBB). 0 0
Rivait flied out to cf (3-2 KKBBB). 0 0
Knapp flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 0

SLU - Bottom of 3rd BUC SLU
Hewitt, S. pinch hit for Mass, A.. 0 0
Hewitt, S. flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
Rayner, M. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KKBBF). 0 0
Johnson, L. walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Bizette, B. flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 0 0

Bucknell - Top of 4th BUC SLU
Mass, A. to cf for Hewitt, S.. 0 0
Baluch struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0
Basso singled to right center (0-0). 0 0
Lorberter lined out to cf (3-2 BFBBFF). 0 0
Hilling popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

SLU - Bottom of 4th BUC SLU
Blackford, M hit by pitch (0-2 FK). 0 0



Diaz, S. pinch ran for Blackford, M. 0 0
Watson, M. popped up to c, bunt (0-1 K). 0 0
Diaz, S. stole second. 0 0
Rizzo, L. doubled to right center, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Diaz, S. scored. 0 1
Greely, A. lined out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 1
Goodman, C. pinch hit for Jones, E.. 0 1
Rizzo, L. stole third. 0 1
Goodman, C. singled to pitcher, bunt, RBI (3-1 BBFB); Rizzo, L. scored. 0 2
Goodman, C. stole second. 0 2
Mass, A. doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-0 B); Goodman, C. scored. 0 3
Roukey to p for Toomey. 0 3
Rayner, M. struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFFK). 0 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Bucknell - Top of 5th BUC SLU
Mass, A. to lf. 0 3
Romano, A. to cf for Diaz, S.. 0 3
Rizzo, L. to 3b. 0 3
Greely, A. to 1b. 0 3
Mass, A. to cf. 0 3
Blackford, M to dp for Romano, A.. 0 3
Rizzo, L. to lf. 0 3
Diaz, S. to dp for Blackford, M. 0 3
Romano, A. to dp for Goodman, C.. 0 3
Diaz, S. to 3b. 0 3
Blackford, M to 1b for Greely, A.. 0 3
Goodman, C. to dp. 0 3
Horn flied out to lf (3-2 BKBKB). 0 3
Radican grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 3
Aguilar struck out looking (2-2 KSBBFK). 0 3

SLU - Bottom of 5th BUC SLU
Smith to c for Hilling. 0 3
Johnson, L. reached on a fielding error by ss (1-1 KB). 0 3
Bizette, B. homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 KBSBB); Johnson, L. scored, unearned. 0 5
Diaz, S. singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 5
Diaz, S. stole second. 0 5
Watson, M. grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB); Diaz, S. advanced to third. 0 5
Rizzo, L. hit into double play rf to c (0-0); Diaz, S. out on the play. 0 5

Bucknell - Top of 6th BUC SLU
DuBois, E. to p for Ladner, K.. 0 5
Mass, A. to dp. 0 5
Goodman, C. to cf. 0 5
Rivait singled to right field (2-1 KBB). 0 5
Knapp singled up the middle (2-2 BKKB); Rivait advanced to second. 0 5
Baluch singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Knapp advanced to second; Rivait scored. 1 5
Romano, A. to p for DuBois, E.. 1 5
Baluch advanced to second on a wild pitch; Knapp advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 5
Basso singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Baluch advanced to third; Knapp scored. 2 5
Basso stole second. 2 5
Lorberter grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KK). 2 5
Smith grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 2 5
Horn fouled out to 1b (1-1 KB). 2 5

SLU - Bottom of 6th BUC SLU
Vestal to p for Roukey. 2 5
Greely, A. to 1b for Blackford, M. 2 5



Greely, A. struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 2 5
Goodman, C. reached on a throwing error by c, bunt (0-1 F). 2 5
Jones, E. pinch ran for Goodman, C.. 2 5
Mass, A. singled to right field, advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b, advanced to third (2-2 BBSK);
Jones, E. advanced to third, out at home rf to 2b to 1b to c. 2 5
Rayner, M. flied out to cf (0-0). 2 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bucknell - Top of 7th BUC SLU
Ladner, K. to p for Romano, A.. 2 5
Mass, A. to cf. 2 5
Blackford, M to 1b for Diaz, S.. 2 5
Greely, A. to dp. 2 5
Jones, E. to 3b. 2 5
Radican grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 2 5
Aguilar singled to left field (1-0 B). 2 5
Rivait homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); Aguilar scored. 4 5
Knapp popped up to 2b (1-2 SKB). 4 5
Baluch struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 4 5

SLU - Bottom of 7th BUC SLU


